
Michigan Department of Correction 
R= Resolved 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 1 P = Partially Resolve 
15.31 days. D =Denied AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 

category 

01 Accounting 

02 Assignments 

03 Conditions 

04 CRP 

05 Disciplinary 

06 Discrimination 

01 Due Process 

08 File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional value of food 

09C Sanitation of FJS 

ago Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

09F Vegetarian diet issue 

092 Otherfoodissue 

10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

. 23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

25 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Adminstrative Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 

.12 

12 

17 

0 

0 

0 

2 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

a 
83 

0 

1 

4 

1 

70 

0 

20 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

18 

3 

1 

0 

11.70 days. Step II: 

Step I 

R D 
9 4 

6 5 

5 5 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

4 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 2 

26 49 

0 ' 1 

1 

3 1 

0 1 

13 46 

0 0 

4 14 

1 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

a o 
0 0 
a o 
a o 
a o 
0 0 

P X Recd 

1 0 4 

a o 2 

2 0 4 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

o o a 
0 0 0 

0 0 1 

16 0 32 

o a a 
0 0 0 

o a 1 

0 0 1 

2 0 17 

o a o 
5 1 8 

0 0 0 

0 0 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 18 7 

0 2 1 

0 1 0 

0 0 0 

X= Rejected 

Step II 

R D P 

1 5 1 

0 2 0 

0 3 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 3 0 

o 1 a 
0 0 0 

o o a 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 1 0 

3 32 2 

0 0 0 

0 1 0 

0 3 0 

0 1 0 

0 12 1 

0 0 0 

0 10 1 

0 0 0 
0 2 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 10 0 

0 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



27Z Other 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 

28A Duplicate Issues 16 0 0 0 15 3 0 5 0 0 

288 Vague, Illegible, extraneou 12 0 0 0 15 1 0 2 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 3 0 0 0 5 2 0 I? 0 0 

280 Prohibited Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _1 0 0 

28E Untimely 67 0 0 0 63 14 1 11 0 0 

2SF Modified Access, procedur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 7 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 

281 FaHed attempt to resolve is 34 0 0 35 4 0 8 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 12 0 0 0 12 4 0 1 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 4 1 1 1 c 0 0 0 0 0 

Group Totals 415 73 ~32 27 184 112 5 121 5 0 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 2 
R =Resolved 
P = Partially Resolve 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 10.62 days. Step II: 12.31 days. D =Denied 
X =Rejected 

01 

02 

03 

category 
Accounting 

Assignments 

Conditions 

04 CRP 

05 Disciplinary 

OS Discrimination 

07 Due Process 

C8 File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional value of food 

09C Sanitation of FIS 

090 Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

09F Vegetarian diet issue 

09Z Other food issue 

10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industrias 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Admins1rative Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 

18 

12 

29 

Step I 

R D 
6 6 

1 4 

8 8 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

4 0 3 

4 1 5 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
2 0 1 

67 30 48 

0 0 0 

2 0 2 

5 0 4 

0 0 0 

38 10 32 

0 0 0 

14 0 13 

4 2 1 

2 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 0 

2 0 2 

11 0 1 

2 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

p 

1 

0 

0 

X Recd 

1 1 

0 4 

0 3 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 1 

0 0 3 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 1 

7 0 29 

0 0 0 

0 0 -2 

1 0 1 

0 0 0 

1 0 13 

0 0 0 

1 0 7 

1 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 2 

0 10 2 

0 2 . O' 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Step II 

R D 

1 0 

0 3 
0 2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 26 

0 0 
0 2 

0 1 

0 0 
0 14 

0 0 

0 4 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

1 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

p 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



272 Other 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 

23A Duplicate Issues 33 0 0 0 27 5 0 4 0 0 

28B Vague, illegible, extraneou 5 0 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 0 

2BC Multiple Issues 6 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 

2130 Prohibited Language 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 55 0 0 0 60 10 0 9 0 0 

28F Modified Access, procedur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve Is 22 0 0 0 19 3 0 1 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 4 0 0 0 3 3 0 6 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

29 Programming 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

Group Totals 349 60 131 14 139 98 2 83 3 

"·· 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 3 
R =Resolved 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 9.44 days. Step II: 
P = Partially Resolve 

10.52 days. o =Denied 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09A 

098 

09C 

090 

09E 

09F 

092 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

15 

17 
.. 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27A 

278 

27C 

270 

Category 

Accounting 

Assignments 

Conditions 

CRP 

Disciplinary 

Discrimination 

Due Process 

File 

Portion of food received 

Nutritional value of food 

Sanitation of F/S 

Dietary/substitution food 

Food standards 

Vegetarian diet issue 

Other food issue 

Good Time 

Grievances 

Health Care 

Industries 

Library 

Mail 

Parole Board 

Personnel 

Policy 

Property 

Religion 

Security Class 

Segregation 

Telephone 

Transfers 

Visits 

Staff Corruption 

Decisions made by Hearin 

Contents of PD's and OP's 

Adminstralive Rules and D 

Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 

25 

13 

16 

0 

0 

0 

4 

6 

0 

0 

0 

a 
a 
a 
0 

a 
3 

49 

2 

2 

4 

0 

40 

a 
8 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

16 

2 

0 

3 

Step I 

R D 

9 5 

7 7 
14 15 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
2 1 
2 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 1 

24 29 

0 1 

0 3 

1 2 

0 0 
12 29 

0 0 

3 7 
2 0 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

P X Recd 

6 0 1 

0 1 

3 0 5 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 1 

7 0 21 

0 0 1 

0 0 1 

0 0 2 

0 0 0 

2 0 9 

0 0 0 

2 0 5 

1 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

o a o 
o a 1 

1 a o 
0 18 0 

0 3 1 

o a o 
0 3 0 

X =Rejected 

Step II 

R D 
0 0 
0 3 

0 4 

-o 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 2 
0 19 

0 0 

0 0 

0 2 
0 0 

0 14 

0 0 

0 8 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

p 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

x 
0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o . 
1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



27Z Other 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

28A Duplicate Issues 21 0 0 0 27 22 0 19 0 0 

289 _vague, illegible, extraneou 7 0 0 0 7 5 0 4 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 10 0 0 0 10 2 0 2 0 0 

280 Prohibited language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2BE Untimely 46 0 0 0 46 10 1 11 0 2 

28F Modified Access, procedur 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve Is 19 0 0 1 22 5 0 6 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 5 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 ·o 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group Totals 312 77 103 26 146 97 102 1 4 



Mlchlgan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 4 
R= Resolved 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 7.05 days. Step II: 
P = Partially Resolve 

12.46 days. D = Denied · 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 
0$ 

Category 
Accounting 

Assignments 

Conditions 

CRP 
Disciplinary 

Discrimination 

07 Due Process 

08 File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional vaJue of food 

09C Sanilation of F/S 

09D Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

OBF Vegetarian diet issue 

09Z Otherfoodissue 
10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail· 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27A Decisions made by Hearin 

279 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Adminstratlve Rules and D 

270 Parole Soard Decisions 

Recd 

20 

6 

10 

0 

0 

0 

Step I 

R D 
8 15 

5 5 

5 6 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

8 2 4 

1 2 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 1 

59 23 34 

4 2 1 

3 2 1 

4 1 2 

0 0 0 

33 11 25 

0 0 0 

17 1 14 

1 0 1 

1 0 1 

0 0 0 

2 1 1 

0 0 0 

2 0 1 

0 0 0 

17 0 0 

7 0 0 

0 0 0 

3 0 0 

p 

3 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

X Recd 

0 7 

0 3 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

1 0 25 

0 0 1 

0 0 1 

1 0 1 

0 0 0 

3 1 11 

0 0 0 

0 0 3 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 16 4 

0 7 2 

0 0 0 

0 3 2 

X= Rejected 

Step II 

R D 
0 3 

0 3 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 2 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

.o 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 24 

0 0 

0 2 

0 1 

0 0 

0 10 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0. 1 

0 0 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 1 

p 

0 

0 

1 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

x 
1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



272 Other 4 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 

28A Duplicate Issues 20 0 0 0 21 8 0 11 0 0 

286 Vague, illegible, extraneou 10 0 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 6 0 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 0 

280 Prohibited Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 32 1 0 0 33 7 0 2 0 3· 

28F Modified Access, procedur 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve is 20 0 0 0 16 0 0 1 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 8 0 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 0 

2.BK Joint grievance by 2 o mar 6 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

Group Totals 311 66 118 9 131 90 0 78 3 6 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 5 
R= Resolved 
P = Partlally Resolve 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 7.92 days. Step II: 10.91 days. D = Denied 
X =Rejected 

01 

02 
03 
04 

05 

06 

07 

08 
09A 

098 
·09c 

090 

09E 

09F 

092 

10 

11 

12 

Category 

Accounting 

Assignments 

Conditions 

CRP 

Disciplinary 

Discrimination 

Due Process 

File 

Portion of food received 

Nutritional value of food 

Sanitation of F/S 

Dietary/substitution food 

Food standards 

Vegetarian diet issue 

Other food issue 

Good Time 

Grievances 

Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PO's and OP's 

27C Admlnstrative Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 
11 

4 

12 

0 

0 

0 

5 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

57 

0 

5 

2 

0 

28 

0 

16 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

11 

2 

a 
0 

Step I 

R D 
5 6 

2 2 

4 2 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 8 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
21 33 

2 0 

2 1 

1 2 

0 0 
7 21 

0 0 

2 11 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 1 

o a 
0 0 
O· 0 

0 0 
0 0 

p 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

X Recd 
0 4 

0 3 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 14 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 
Q 0 9 

0 0 0 

0 0 10 

0 0 0 

0 b 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 9 4 

0 2 1 
; 

0 0 0 

0 0 1 

.. 

Step II 

R D P 

1 4 1 

0 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 1 0 

0 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

a o o 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 11 1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

7 

0 

7 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

7 

2 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

a 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

a 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



27Z Other 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 

28A Duplicate Issues 13 0 0 0 14 5 0 5 0 0 

288 Vague, illegible, extraneou 25 0 0 0 24 6 0 3 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

28D Prohibited Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 17 0 0 0 17 4 0 2 0 2 

28F Modified Access, procedur 6, 0 0 0 6 0 0 n 0 0 

28G . Lack of Jurisdiction 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve is 19 0 0 0 23 7 0 2 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 3 c 0 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 1 c 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

29 Programming 4 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 

Group Totals 253 47 91 5 106 83 2 68 2 5 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 6 
R= Resolved 
P • Partially Resolve 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 6.46 days. Step II: 13.42 days. D =Denied 
X = Rejected 

01 

02 

Category 
Accounting 

Assignments 

03 Conditions 

04 CRP 

05 Disciplfnary 

05 Discrimination 

07 Due Process 

oa File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional value of food 

09C Sanitation of FIS 

090 Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

09F Vegetarian diet issue 

09Z Other food issue 

10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Admlnstratlve Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 

9 

6 

Step I 

R D 

4 9 

4 0 

15 9 9 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
5 0 2 

7 7 2 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 c 0 
56 19 33 

0 0 0 

4 1 4 

4 0 3 

0 0 0 

31 11 16 

0 0 0 
18 6 6 

2 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

2 2 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

2 0 2 

5 0 0 

6 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

p 

0 

1 

X Recd 

0 5 

0 0 

0 0 4 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 5 

0 0 3 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 20 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 6 

0 0 0 

0 0 5 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 8 2 

0 5 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

step II 

R D 
0 4 

0 2 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 4 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
1 18 

0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 10 

o a 
0 5 
0 0 

0 1 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 2 
0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

p 

0 

0 

x 
0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
6 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 



27Z Other 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 

28A DupRcate Issues 12 0 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 0 

288 Vague, iOegible, extraneou 24 0 0 0 26 3 0 4 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 6 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 a 0 

280 Prohibited Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 21 0 0 0 19 1 0 1 0 0 

28F Modified Access, procedur 0 c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve is 20 0 0 0 20 3 0 6 0 0 

2aJ Did not appeal to next step 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 

28K Joint grlevance by 2 o mor 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group Totals 276 67 88 1 107 65 66 0 0 



Michigan Department of Correction 
R= Resolved 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 7 P = Partially Resolve 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step 

Category 
01 Accounting 

02 Assignments 

03 Conditions 

04 CRP 

05 Disciplinary 

06 Discrimination 

07 Due Process 

OS File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional value of food 

09C Sanitation of F/S 

090 Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

09F Vegetarian diet issue 

092 Other food Issue 

10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

1 S Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Admlnstrative Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 
14 

16 

9 

0 

0 

0 

·3 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

76 
0 

4 

3 

0 

29 

0 

20 

3 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

a 
21 

3 

0 

0 

6.41 days. Step II: 10.17 days. D= Denied 
X =Rejected 

Step I 

R D 
4 5 

3 11 

7 2 

0 0 

c 0 

G 0 
1 4 

1 0 

0 0 

0 0 
a o 
0 0 
c 0 

a o 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
19 34 

0 0 

3 

3 
0 0 

9 16 

0 0 

9 17 

2 

0 1 

0 0 
o a 
0 1 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

P X Recd 
0 0 1 

1 0 4 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 2 

0 0 1 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

o o a 
2 0 21 

0 0 0 

o a 1 

o a 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 9 

0 0 0 

o a s 
a o o 
0 0 0 

o a o 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 2 

0 21 4 

0 4 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Step II 

R D P 

0 4 0 

0 2 0 

0 1 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 3 0 
0 3 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

22 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 3 0 

0 0 0 

0 8 0 

0 0 0 

0 7 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

a o o 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 2 0 

0 2 0 

0 3 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



27Z Other 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 

28A Oupl.icale Issues 15 0 0 0 18 7 0 7 0 0 

288 Vague, illegible, extraneou 46 0 0 0 46 12 1 11 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 2 Cl 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 

280 Prohibited Language 5 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 18 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 0 0 

28F Modified Access, procedur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G lack of Jurisdiction 1 c 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resoive is 30 0 0 0 30 9 0 6 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

29 Programming 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group Totals 332 56 101 3 153 94 2 90 1 0 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 8 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step #Num! days. Step II: 

Category 

01 Accounting 

02 Assignments 

03 Conditions 

04 CRP 

05 Disciplinary 

C6 Discrimination 

07 Due Process 

08 File 

09A Portion of food received 

098 Nutritional value of food 

09C Sanitation of F/S 

090 Dietary/substitution food 

09E Food standards 

09F Vegetarian diet Issue 

09Z Other food issue 

10 Good Time 

11 Grievances 

12 Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mail 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Admlnstrative Rules and D 

27D Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

a 
a 
a 
0 

a 
a 
a 
0 

0 

0 

Step I 

R D 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

.o 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

p 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

R = Resolved 
P = Partially Resolve 

#Num! days. D = Denied 
X = Rejected 

X Recd 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Step II 

R D P 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



272 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28A Duplicate Issues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

288 Vague, illegible, extran~ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

280 Prohibited Language 0 O· 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 0 0 0 ·-' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28F Modified Access, procedur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve is 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Michigan Department of Correction 

FACILITY ARF YEAR 2013 MONTH 9 
R= Resolved 

AVERAGE TURNAROUND TIME: Step #Numl days. Step II: 

P = Partially Resolve 
#Num! days. D = Denied 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 
08 

09A 

098 

09C 

090 

09E 

09F 

09Z 

10 

11 

12. 

Category 
Accounting 

Assignments 

Conditions 

CRP 

Disciplinary 

Discrimination 

Due Process 

File 

Por1ion of food received 

Nutritional value of food 

Sanitation of F/S 

Dietary/substitution food 

Food standards 

Vegetarian diet issue 

Other food Issue 

Good Time 

Grievances 

Health Care 

13 Industries 

14 Library 

15 Mall 

16 Parole Board 

17 Personnel 

18 Policy 

19 Property · 

20 Religion 

21 Security Class 

22 Segregation 

23 Telephone 

24 Transfers 

25 Visits 

26 Staff Corruption 

27 A Decisions made by Hearin 

278 Contents of PD's and OP's 

27C Adminstralive Rules and D 

270 Parole Board Decisions 

Recd 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Step I 

R D 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

c 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

c 0 

0 0 

0 0 
c 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

p 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

X Recd 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

X= Rejected 

Step II 

R D 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

p 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 - 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

x 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



27Z Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28A DupUcate Issues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

288 Vague, illegible, extraneou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28C Multiple Issues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

280 Prohibited Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28E Untimely 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28F Modified Access, procedur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28G Lack of Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

281 Failed attempt to resolve is 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28J Did not appeal to next step 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 

28K Joint grievance by 2 o mor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29 Programming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o-

Group Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


